AIA Document G701™

Change Order

2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Expansion of Brookline High School,
(Project A and Project B)

Brookline, MA 02445

OWNER: (Name and address)

Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by
and through the Board of Selectmen of
Brookline

333 Washington Street, Brookline, MA
02445

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: Construction

Date: July 24, 2018
ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
William Rawn Associates Architects

Inc.

10 Post Office Square, Suite 1010,
Boston, Massachusetts 02109

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 027

Date: October 5", 2022
CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Skanska USA Building Inc.

101 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 200,
Boston, MA 02210

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon

adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PCCO No. 034: $0

Neither the adjustments to the Contract Price nor the Contract Time upon which this PCCO is based contemplates any project delays,

suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or other impacts caused, directly or indirectly, by the Pandemic (as defined in the GMP), as such cost
adjustment to the Contract Sum and GMP shall be reconciled in accordance with the Owner Pandemic Allowance. Skanska further reserves all
rights to request adjustment of the Contract Time as a result of the Pandemic Standards and in connection with this PCCO. Skanska will make
every reasonable effort to provide the required documentation and notice in accordance with this Contract, however, Skanska may not be able to
meet the contractual deadlines due to circumstances outside of Skanska’s control.

The original Contract Sum was $ 476,928

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ _ 149,202,652
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ _ 150,041,540
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 150,041,540

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

(0) days
January 14, 2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the
Construction Change Directive.
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NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  CO 027/ PCCO-034

Skanska USA Building Inc. Town of Brookline
William Rawn Associates Architects Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
L\—/j q"* Kb Mllpan
SIGNATURE " SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Andy Jonic - Project Architect Rob Mulligan - SR PM
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
10/6/22 10/5/22
DATE DATE DATE
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SKANSKA

Date: 10/5/2022 Prime Contract Change Order Number 034

Brookline High School Project # 1318014 Skanska USA Building Inc.

To Contractor:
Skanska USA Building Inc.

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
GMP CO 026: Approved CE's/Authorization Requests

AR CE Description Amount
100.010 23.002 Additonal GC's $ 0.00
100.011 Muisc. Contingency Expenditures $ 0.00

Total 0.00



SKANSKA

To: Town of Brookline
Raymond Masak

Skanska USA Building Inc.

Brookline High School

115 Greenough Street, Brookline, MA 02445

Monday, October 03, 2022

From: Skanska USA Building Inc.

115 Greenough Street, Brookline, MA 02445

333 Washington Street, 6th Floor

Brookline, MA 02445

Authorization Request: TBD

Brookline High School - 1318014 — AR #100.010
Skanska USA Building Inc. has finalized pricing Cost Event # 023.2.

Scope Overview: This Authorization Request addresses the additional General Conditions due to the 22

Tappan and STEM Building Bulletins issued between February and September of 2022. The costs are
associated with organizing, participating in meetings, pricing, implementing, processing, and overseeing the
following changes: FB 220 Barn Door Stops, FB 225 Building Address, FB 227 Building Dedication Plaque, FB
223 Clad Brington Road Fence Sections, FB 230 AHU External By-Pass, FB 230.1 AHU Internal By-Pass, FB 222

Corridor & Stair Lighting, FB 163R2 Add Dampers, FB 163R3 Add Dampers for Acoustics, FB 163R4 Acoustic

Mechanical Scope & Grilles for NRC, & RFS 8/23/22 Memorandum.

Impacts: 03/01/22-12/31/22

Funding Source

[] This is a Contract Scope change and will result in a change to the project budget.
X This change will be funded from Construction Contingency.
[] This change represents a Budget Transfer.

Proposed Cost

Item No. Company Scope Description Amount
001 Skanska General Conditions — Skanska Staffing $55,311
002 Skanska Transfer from Construction Contingency -$55,311

Skanska USA Building, Inc.

Signature 204 WW

Name Rob Mulligan

Date 8/29/22

Total of this Authorization Request: $0

Hill/Town of Brookline

Signature

Name lan Parks

Date




Extended General Conditons for Bulletin work

Skanska USA Building Inc.
Brookline High School Improvements

Broo P
Name Position Final Budget
MULLIGAN, ROBERT Sr PM
LEE, ANNA / P. Smith Accountant
.2 = 8hrs/wk
12 Bulletins

10/6/2022



Friday, September 09, 2022

Town of Brookline

Attn: Raymond Masak

333 Washington Street, 6th Floor
Brookline, MA 02445

Skanska USA Building Inc.

Brookline High School

115 Greenough Street, Brookline, MA 02445
Phone (617) 574-1400

Fax (617) 574-1399

Re: Brookline High School - 1318014 — AR # 100.011 Miscellaneous Contingency Expenditures

This Authorization Request represents miscellaneous contingency transfers.

Cost Event Number: See attached summary
Date: September 2022

Description: Contingency Expenditures

Il:em Description Subcontractor Amount
0.
001 Miscellaneous Contingency Expenditures Miscellaneous (See attached) $78,218

Respectfully,

Rob Mulligan

Rob Mulligan
Skanska USA Building, Inc.

William RAWN Associates

APPROVED BY:
HILL INTERNATION ACTING ON BEHALF OF

THE TOWN OF BROOKLINE
lan Parks (Hill) recommended acceptance to & i
ToB; pending BBC approval (v

Architect

Date:

Owner’s Project Manager

Date: 10/4/22




Brookline HS

9/9/2022
SKANSKA

Misc Contingency Transfers

SKA CE Sub Description Amount

32 n/a GR's June, July & August (See Req's) $54,686
200.1887 LBG Fence Modifications Between Neighbors Yard $552
200.1904 LBG Replace 3 Trees in Fall $13,139
200.1905 LBG UAB Yard Restoration at Trailers $2,994
200.1906 Chapman |Misc Waterpoofing $492
200.1908 MAN Shade extra work $959
200.1923 K&K Ceiling removal and reinstalltion support work $5,396

$78,218




LBG a5

LANDSCAPING BY GREENSCAFE

6/15/2022

Rob Mulligan

Skanska USA Building Inc.
101 Seaport Blvd, Suite 200
Boston, MA 02210

Ph: 617-574-1400

RE: Change Request 35 R1
1001-20-0023 Brookline High - A Cypress

Dear Rob Mulligan:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes :

Neighbors Stockade Fence

Furnish and install 8 LF of 6" high standard stockade fence as shown below as directed by Skanska at the
opening between existing fence and new fence.

Note: Not resposible for establishing property line.

The total amount to provide this WOrK is ..........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $552.20

Please refer to attached sheet for details. If you have any questions, please contact me at 781-344-3444.

Sincerely,



LBG:: -5

Change Request 35 R1 Price Breakdown
Continuation Sheet

Description: Neighbors Stockade Fence
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Price
6' high Standard stockade fence 8.00 If $10.00 $80.00
5"x5"x8.5 ft Post- (2) end and (4) line 1.00 ea $38.00 $38.00
premix concrete 60# bags 2.00 ea $22.00 $44.00
Labor 4.00 hrs $85.00 $340.00
Subtotal: $502.00
OH&P $502.00 10.00% $50.20
Total: $552.20




LBG a5

LANDSCAPING BY GREENSCAFE

6/8/2022

Rob Mulligan

Skanska USA Building Inc.
101 Seaport Blvd, Suite 200
Boston, MA 02210

Ph: 617-574-1400

RE: Change Request 34
1001-20-0023 Brookline High - A Cypress

Dear Rob Mulligan:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes :

Amelanchier Replacement-PL item 3272

Replace 2 Amelanchier trees as stated in PL item 3272. Due to these trees being planted out of season and
LBG's letter regarding warrantee, these trees are not covered under the specified warrantee.

Based on the location within finished landscape, pricing is based on a smaller tree size; 16-18' vs the
specified 18-20'

**If the owner and landscape Architect would consider and alternate tree variety, cost savings could be had
and a potential Spring install if alternate tree is available at local Nurseries This was attempted and didn't work-out due to s

The total amount to provide this WOrK is ..........eeeeiiiiieiiiiiiie e $11,426.49

Please refer to attached sheet for details. If you have any questions, please contact me at 781-344-3444.

Sincerely,



LBG:: -5

Change Request 34 Price Breakdown
Continuation Sheet

Description: Amelanchier Replacement-PL item 3272
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Price
Amelachier grandiflora 16-18' 2.00 ea $1,900.00 $3,800.00
Bark mulch 1.00 cyd $45.00 $45.00
Planting soil 1.00 cyd $38.00 $38.00
Foreman 12.00 hrs $101.70 $1,220.40
Laborers 24.00 hrs $80.18 $1,924.32
Skid Steer-daily rate 1.00 ea $435.00 $435.00
Disposal 1.00 ea $75.00 $75.00
Tree Delivery- From New Jersey- Cost could change due to fuel 1.00 ea $2,850.00 $2,850.00
Subtotal: $10,387.72
OH&P $10,387.72 10.00% $1,038.77

Total: $11,426.49




LBG: a5

LANDSCAPING BY GREENSCAFE

7/28/2022

Rob Mulligan

Skanska USA Building Inc.
101 Seaport Blvd, Suite 200
Boston, MA 02210

Ph: 617-574-1400

RE: Change Request 38
1001-20-0023 Brookline High - A Cypress

Dear Rob Mulligan:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Furnish and Install (1) MG- Magnolia Goldstar 3-3.5" Caliper

Magnolia Variety is subject to Availability at time of procurement. If needed, a substitution will be submitted
prior to shipment for approval by the LA.

The total amount to provide this WOrk is ............coooiiiiiiiiii e $1,713.18

Please refer to attached sheet for details. If you have any questions, please contact me at 781-344-3444.

Sincerely,



LBG

LANDSCAPING

LANDSCAPE
DEVELOPMENT

BY GREENSCAFE

Change Request 38 Price Breakdown

Continuation Sheet

Description:
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Price
Magnolia Gold Star 1.00 ea $650.00 $650.00
Labor to install 8.00 hrs $82.18 $657.44
Delivery 1.00 ea $250.00 $250.00
Subtotal: $1,557.44
OH&P $1,557.44 10.00% $155.74
Total: $1,713.18




LBG a5

LANDSCAPING BY GREENSCAFE

6/8/2022

Rob Mulligan

Skanska USA Building Inc.
101 Seaport Blvd, Suite 200
Boston, MA 02210

Ph: 617-574-1400

RE: Change Request 32
1001-20-0023 Brookline High - A Cypress

Dear Rob Mulligan:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes :

Clean up/loaming and Curb install

Building west of T parking lot
- Clean, loam and seed disturbed area

Curb at Brington Rd
- Install granite curb in missing section

The total amount to provide this WOrK iS ..........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e $2,993.58

Please refer to attached sheet for details. If you have any questions, please contact me at 781-344-3444.

Sincerely,




LBG:: -5

Change Request 32 Price Breakdown
Continuation Sheet

Description: Clean up/loaming and Curb install
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Price
Foreman-Vasco Andrade 8.00 hrs $101.07 $808.56
Laborers 16.00 hrs $80.18 $1,282.88
Ready mix concrete-80# 4.00 ea $12.50 $50.00
Top soil 5.00 cyd $35.00 $175.00
Trucking Delivery 3.00 hrs $110.00 $330.00
Disposal 2.00 cyd $37.50 $75.00
Subtotal: $2,721.44
OH&P $2,721.44 10.00% $272.14
Total: $2,993.58

N2




Incorporated Since 1925

chadman

Chapman Waterproofing Company | 620 South Street, Unit E, Holbrook, MA 02343
Tel: (617} 288-3000 | Fax: {617) 288-3005 | Website: www.chapmanwaterproofing.com

November 2, 2021 INVOICE NO.: 8441 T10r
C.A. No.: 22261 Job No.: 8441 PM: ET
Paul Swetz Project: Brookline High School Cypress Bldg.
Skanska USA Building Brookline, MA
211 Massachusetts Avenue - 2nd Floor
Cambridge, MA 02139
Swetz, Paul <paul.swetz@skanska.com>
Description of Work: Dig out, chip and remove over pour concrete srip and remove plywood form in sump pit
in elevator pit
Sump Pit/Elev Pit #1 cleaning/debris removal
Slip Dates: 10/25/21 Slip No.: 46017
LABOR
Trade Hour Rate per Hour Total
Mechanic Foreman 2 $ 11498 | $ 229.96
Laborer Foreman 2 3 820619 164.12
$ -
Labor Subtotal $ 394.08
MATERIAL
item Qty. Cost per Item Total
$ -
Subtotal| $ -
Sales Tax (if applicable)| 0.00% | $ i
Material Subtotall| $ -
EQUIPMENT
Item Qty. Cost per Item Total
Trucking wigas (hour) 2 $ 2210 (% 44.20
$ -
Equipment Subtotal| $ 44.20
Labor, Material & Equipment Subtotal| $ 438.28
Overhead & Profit 10%} S 43.83
3 .
Bond 2%| 5 9.64
Sales Tax 0.00%| § -
TOTAL INVOICE[ $ 491.75 |




chaomaon D eREROM TNy AeOLT

Waterproofing Company [0 EXTRA WORK (NON)CONTRACT

PROJECT/LOCATION ;Ec,égk |'|ﬂe: %"‘S I ( ‘% §C ess JOB # 8 L]C‘{
contracTor K€ [’ Q S A DATE =¥

CRAFT: F=FOREMAN M=MECHANIC L=LABORER A=APPRENTICE LF =LABORFOREMAN

(€] o
DAY SHIFT

HOURS

CRAFT NAME 0. D.T. |CRAFT NAME ST O.T. D.T.

ST
ME Dick )3cieceC 5

' L'J? Bt L:r\,Loft

- | I .l

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: Dot ; C—L\ \"9 and {*QWUTQ_ _Oue(‘ ;d?Cﬁ_/lC(e-’-Q
5—)—(‘“‘9 QN3 lemove fljwood Fotm in sdmp f!"' (e el/ar{'af‘f:'\‘l‘

COMPLETED WORK COMMENTS:

Some pir [@eo prt #l Clsin Jebets Remunt

MATERIALS | EQUIPMENT/SERVICE
PRODUCT (EXACT ITEM/SIZE) QrTY | ITEM DESCRIPTION ary
| /—lth/‘)(‘)’ S8 CL\'AWJ’-@ e {
7 E [ S N N
|
[
!
EXPENSES: (CHECK BOX) Torts[0 TRAVELO  parkiNg [0  MEALS & LODGING [] otHErR O
PLATE NOS. PLATE NOS.
TRUCKS h ’
wxxxrk PLEASE ATTACH ALL PACKING SLIPS FROM VENDORS OR PURCHASES **®¥#+x
SUPERVISOR/CUSTOMER: DATE: EMAIL:

SIGNATURE: W\\le.ﬂ_ (‘,&@‘ -

SUPERINTENDENT/CUSTOMER
COMMENTS:

White Copy - Office Original-signed  Yellow Copy - Superintendent/Customer ~ Pink Copy - ForemanCopy  Gold Copy —Office Unsigned



MANGANARO NORTHEAST, LLC

EXTRA WORK ORDER
Skanska USA Building Inc. TICKET NUMBER: 37228
CONTRACTOR
Brookline High School Cypress A-Shades Only
JOB 2301047 Date: 8/5/2022
TRADE [HOURS| RATE |  TOTAL
Description of Extra Work: FIELD SUPER 0.00 131.36 $0.00
See attached signed copy of work order
CARP FOREMAN 1.00 116.06 $116.06
CARPENTER 0.00 109.11 $0.00
QTY U/M DESCRIPTION u/p TOTAL
$0.00 TAPER FOREMAN 0.00 111.47 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 | TAPER 0.00 104.52 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 | LABOR FOREMAN 0.00 94.15 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 | LABORER 0.00 87.19 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 | LABOR SUBTOTAL $116.06
$0.00
$0.00 | SUBTOTAL-LABOR/MATL/EQUIP. $871.87
$0.00
$0.00 | P&P BOND 0% $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 | OVERHEAD & PROFIT - 10% $87.19
0
TOTAL COST $959.00
Materials Subtotal $0.00
Sales Tax - 6.25% $0.00
Small tools, Misc. $5.80
Dumpster $0.00
Scaffolding $0.00 | Skanska USA Building Inc. Date
Trucking $0.00
Equipment (Draper Field Tech $0.00
Other-Delivery & Unload Settlement $750.00
MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL $755.80 | MANGANARO NORTHEAST, LLC Date




> S
General%ocn:r\;\tor’s N\egea ‘\ 3 7 2 2 8

Rcolline H.S /1T manganaro AN ¥ leofrs

Job Name / Job Number EXTRA WORK ORDER Location

Description of Work (Area, Location, Type of Work): i \r\ \\ S \\ ‘(\) ‘\ S "C O ‘Q ; A iﬂa
= WA WMe Libeltary - and  al\so

-@\,){(f\a ;x_)'\_\r'\md ‘o sWhaldes.

Work Requested By Date Work Was Performed ? / S / Q @) ; 2
Name
MATERIAL | LABOR
QTY UNIT SIZE DESCRIPTION QTY TRADE :{-g{l}?{;
Stud Field Supervisor
Track \ Carpenter Foreman l
Insulation Carpenter
Drywall Taper Foreman
Shaftwall Taper
Joint Compound Labor Foreman
Tape Laborer
Screws Plasterer Foreman
Pins/Shots Plasterer Agrnnd settlement /2 da
Beads Tender $750.00. - RM SKA[\  /
Grid a Other: ?(‘c \ QC—T M
. . ~
Acoustical Tile Wewnagge S / \
Lumber ¢
i I i | 0 EQUEMENT.
\ '\\l v QTY DESCRIPTION
AY
\ X \ :
) Ea Q ‘U O\ Scaffolding (Hours/Each)
/\ ‘(\\ \ o r\(’\(-X\ Manlift (Hours)
v
\\J\ V /\\ Trucking (Hours/Each)
Dumpsters (Hours/Each)
o \(-)\ Screw Guns
) Hilti Guns
Other:
o o ﬂl"m
. , - : (AL B
The work described above is an addition to Manganaro’s contract for the following reasons:
Work is Out of Sequence Additional Work Scope Backcharge To: Premium Time
Damage by Other Trades GC’s Written Directive General Repairs Overtime

Authorized Signature Title Date



K & K Acoustical Ceilings, Inc.

1881 Main Street # 7
Tewksbury, MA 01876

Voice: 978-851-8844
Fax: 978-851-2093

Skanska USA Building
253 Summer St

Boston , MA 02210

Skanska USA Building
253 Summer St
Boston, MA 02210

INVOICE

Invoice Number: *19851
Invoice Date: Dec 27, 2021
Page: 1

Duplicate

Skanska USA Building - Brookline HS Cypress _

Airborne

12/27/21

or the work completed per Job

" 2,190.80

Invoice#19851
For the work completed per Job 428 .81
Invoice#19852
For the work completed per Job 1,066.56
Invoice#19853
For the work completed per Job 1,066.56
Invoice#19854
For the work completed per Job 643.20
Invoice#21513
Subtotal 5,395.93
Sales Tax
Total Invoice Amount 5,395.93
Check/Credit Memo No: Payment/Credit Applied




K & K ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS INC

1881 MAIN ST #7
TEWKSBURY, MA 01876

www.kkacousticalceilings.com s i,
978-851-8844 Fax 978 851 2093 ORDER T/ N BY CUSTOM;:’SOHT)EF&J&ABER
va Cu | tr
0 % kﬂx Y ICC\ [] DAY WORK [] CONTRACT X(ExTRA

JO

8 INWVOICE

18

851

/"PHONE

DATE OF ORDER

JOB NAME/NUMBER

Brovklire High Stheo

(

JOBLOCATION/// (qﬁ’ft“ g]/ @rlm /</IV\.L

TERMS:

JOB PHONE

STARTING DATE

6 953 £399 72—t 2 )

> Sé’klf/)(/w luurlL_(_’)_QimJLm_th‘_a_ﬂ(_
-5 (/ Al f,v\()/\
- P\",f an Austn
- D&"\ (Z)U'f'/)u./‘
T Joa Fulk
* Reigsta\ MTL-T ceiling ek 2ncr
OT 2 SHT C. Cdng
NSt
— RE ~ MSTHe Qnd Lloor| oAtt
Ce po-2bToTAL oTHER [T 2~
‘%p
> [ Port a4, g |30 | 240
( lvA s%i.r -
1 3 700"9—{710\4&‘/\ T 30 729
P Ja\/rm_‘?man L/ 126" 194/ 74
TOTALLABOR |/ g %/ 7
DATE COMPLETED / VQ _ (/, o? ’ TOTAL MATERIALS [TOTAL MATERIALS
/Uo/d 0//0 TOTALOTHER | 97|/ 7
Work ordered by IY-\\‘\QN\’\A'QJ\ m B ﬂﬂC[/ pdl £7
S Thank You ™"
ignature I hereby acRmowledge the satisf@story completion of the above described work. TOTAL 9’ / ?0 7

C

C




K & K ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS INC JOB INWVWOICE

TEWKSBURY, MA 01876
19852

www.kkacousticalceilings.com / PHONE

DATE OF ORDI T\
978-851-8844, Fax 978-851-2093 ldm -2
ORDER T} N BY CUSTOMER'S ORDER NUMBER
\ o~ Fultz
10 S KA,,\ ¢ IC c D DAY WORK [] CONTRACT J,‘X/EXTRA
N JOB NAME/NUMBE|
rslfine Hish Scheo!
JOB LOCATION
Il < '7pr€ 55 Sd (rook frmg
JOB PHONE STARTING DATE

N Kempral o€ tl -2 ,:cm.e/r
on _Fresk Hour  AnKX

einShll  Mie -2 pangls +
rfam:hc at Zur Eloer Cqﬁ&[(ﬂé’
-BYr Biexson

(Z\I/Av\ /4v$1—t"l

“Remgee. QQ-\/\VV) Tie ol
%0\@! OATA  (INSTRIL
"C Cc/\\u/u\

TOTAL OTHER

2 Jot ot i 19 1% 395 |

TOTALLABOR |0 g5 76

DATE COMPLETED /1 - 6- TOTAL MATERIALS _/TOTAL MATERIALS

(d% a/ﬂ TOTALOTHER | g¢ Ko

/4 S
Work ordered by GCV\Q/ 86)’10(/ q 7
Thank Youw [
Signature '

1 hereby acknowledge the datidtasdry completion of the above described work. ‘ TOTAL L/ 7—? ¥ /

C (

o




K & K ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS INC

1881 MAIN ST #7
TEWKSBURY, MA 01876

JOB INWVOIGE

19853

www.kkacousticalceilings.com / PHONE DATE OF ORDER
978-851-8844, Fax 978-851-2093 - Yl A el S
:f fwla GA \ \’Z_,
TO \ i S‘¥ c [] DAY WORK [ ] CONTRACT [}( EXTRA
A \

JOB NAME/NUMBER

Rrooldjine \ml«.k s o

JOB LOCATION

1L ercss Se\' Rrook line

TERMS:

JOB PHONE

1%l 9453 ?3‘\‘1

STARTING DATE

12 -1 -Q) J

> Sahvedus  Wor¥  prempm tme Inly
MsC FHwvigh — | Ton Bulr2, DanBivnor, Rill Altosan
GG A(N v’ ld @ 51‘\4!76 Brih Lrim
Vo> 2.[3[4 CLigih,
’ Reﬂ’\ova \ Q(? ML -2 Parels jn
T Cabeton  (BTV +Brad)
RaemdVe pawvea o e
2rtawcer [ Oni syt
ol Peo) Sceeen)
@ CArE
TOTAL OTHER
> l f’aﬂman 5/
’3 70-MN.;AM ?Y/ ,
182120 | G20 |*°
TOTALLABOR | G40 o?
PR XA -3 TOTAL MATERIALS / TOTAL MATERIALS
/0% /p TOTALOTHER | 9/ |°°
Work ordered by %E ﬁgi_% BO "7&./ /10 5¢
Signature qﬂmy& Cy@w =

| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.

(

TOTAL |/p4¢ 56

(




K & K ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS INC

1881 MAIN ST #7
TEWKSBURY, MA 01876

www.kkacousticalceilings.com

JAB INWVOIGCE
19854

(PHONE DATE OF ORDER

~
978-851-8844, Fax 978-851-2093 ORDER JAKEN BY CUS/TO%ER'-S-OéDIEFTNl%ﬁ'_—
To A Fultz
10 Skanste ] DAY WORK [] CONTRACT XI EXTRA
Bmokline Inigh S(heol
JOB P'!OEE‘ C‘" ‘p d“ 5 ‘(7 STARTING DATE
TERMS: \7&’ C’S’S F_gqq' /a'/[’gi j
> Sebvrde, Lsork
p\f‘?j [l TN L% ’Lf*m{ An ‘7
* Jan Cult , Den Rurno~, Bil
o STl M P A\RXSan _ Reun Kushin
& q,\g (. Carc 4+
_ | ©oPrice PR
Mise Q‘-L\\ﬂ Gnd
THE BT O WM
@ Shede_Pocjets
TOTAL OTHER
3 jvu‘/hg_la WMo ’f b a5
Ba 80 (940
- g
TOTALLABOR | G4p |29
PRI J X = 1) = RN\ TOTAL MATERIALS |/ TOTALMATERIALS
o/o | OO
/0 /” /p TOTAL OTHER 26
v ( @-
Work ordered by M QW(W °

Signature

hereby acknowledge the sa

actory completion of the above described work.

Thank VYo | 25

ToTAL | /0(f 56
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K & K ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS INC

1881 MAIN ST #7
TEWKSBURY, MA 01876
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